U.S. PTO							
12/154180		AT	FORNEY	DOCK	ET NO): AB-2	663 U
05/20/2008	05-30	0-2008	ΞT			DEPARTMENT	
					FAIENI	AND TRADEN	IAKK OFF
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UN ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.		05489		E. PLEASE	RECORD	THE ATTA	CHED
1. Name of conveying parties:		2. Name a	nd address of	receiving o	artv:		
LEE Baek-Woon							
		Name: S	MSUNG ELE	CTRONICS	CO., LTE).	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			6, Maetan 3-d yeonggi-do, R			iuwon-si,	
T Yes	🛛 No						
		Additional n	ame(s) of rece	eiving party(ies) attach		
					Yes)
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
Assignment Merger							
Security Agreement Change of Name							
Other							
Execution Date: <u>March 28, 2008</u>							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		L					
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, t	the execution d	ate of the appl	lication is:	March	28, 2008	
	ew application, t	· · · - · · ·		lication is:	<u>March</u>	28, 2008	
		· · · - · · ·	ate of the app cent No.(s)	lication is:	<u>March</u>	28, 2008	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		· · · - · · ·		lication is:	<u>March</u>	28, 2008	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Title: ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DISPLAY AND M	NETHOD	· · · - · · ·	tent No.(s)	lication is:	March	28, 2008 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Title: ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DISPLAY AND M	IETHOD Additional nun	B. Pa	tent No.(s)	Yes		No	ne (1)
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Title: ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DISPLAY AND M FOR DRIVING THE SAME 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 	IETHOD Additional nun	B. Pa	ent No.(s)	Yes		No	ne (1)
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Title: ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DISPLAY AND M FOR DRIVING THE SAME 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Additional num	B. Pa	ent No.(s)	Yes		No	ne (1)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Title: ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DISPLAY AND M FOR DRIVING THE SAME 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid	Additional num	B. Pa	tent No.(s) ?	Yes ations and	patents in	No	ne (1)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Title: ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DISPLAY AND M FOR DRIVING THE SAME 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HE	Additional num	B. Pa	e (37 CFR 3.4	Yes cations and 1):	patents in \$40.00	No volved: <u>Q</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Title: ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DISPLAY AND M FOR DRIVING THE SAME 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HE Street Address: 2033 Gateway Place, Suite 400	Additional num	B. Pa mbers attached 6. Total nu 7. Total fe	tent No.(s) ?	Yes cations and 1): be charged (patents in \$40.00	No volved: <u>Q</u> Account No.	50-225
A. Patent Application No.(s) Title: ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DISPLAY AND M FOR DRIVING THE SAME 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HE Street Address: 2033 Gateway Place, Suite 400	Additional num	B. Par mbers attached 6. Total nu 7. Total fer X 4	e (37 CFR 3.4	Yes ations and 1): be charged to the	\$40.00 so Deposit lo. 50-225 ce and cre	No volved: Q Account No. 7 for any add	50-225 ditional f
A. Patent Application No.(s) Title: ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DISPLAY AND M FOR DRIVING THE SAME 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HE Street Address: 2033 Gateway Place, Suite 400	Additional num	B. Par mbers attached 6. Total nu 7. Total fer X 4	e (37 CFR 3.4 Authorized to b Charge Deposi equired for this to. 50-2257 ar	Yes cations and 1): be charged to it Account N is conveyand by amounts	\$40.00 so Deposit lo. 50-225 ce and cre	No volved: Q Account No. 7 for any add	50-225 ditional f
A. Patent Application No.(s) Title: ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DISPLAY AND M FOR DRIVING THE SAME 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HE Street Address: 2033 Gateway Place, Suite 400	Additional num	B. Par mbers attached 6. Total nu 7. Total fer X 4	e (37 CFR 3.4 Authorized to b Charge Deposi equired for this No. 50-2257 ar	Yes cations and 1): be charged to it Account N s conveyand by amounts 08 DBYRNE	\$40.00 \$40.00 to Deposit lo. 50-225 ce and cre overpaid	No volved: <u>O</u> Account No. 7 for any add dit Deposit <i>A</i>	50-225 ditional f
A. Patent Application No.(s) Title: ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DISPLAY AND M FOR DRIVING THE SAME 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HE Street Address: 2033 Gateway Place, Suite 400	Additional num	B. Par mbers attached 6. Total nu 7. Total fer X (e (37 CFR 3.4 Authorized to b Charge Deposi equired for this to. 50-2257 ar	Yes cations and 1): be charged to it Account N s conveyand by amounts 08 DBYRNE	\$40.00 \$40.00 to Deposit lo. 50-225 ce and cre overpaid	No volved: <u>O</u> Account No. 7 for any add dit Deposit <i>A</i>	50-225
A. Patent Application No.(s) Title: ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DISPLAY AND M FOR DRIVING THE SAME 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HE Street Address: 2033 Gateway Place, Suite 400	Additional num	B. Par mbers attached 6. Total nu 7. Total fer X (e (37 CFR 3.4 Authorized to b Charge Deposi equired for this No. 50-2257 ar	Yes cations and 1): be charged to it Account N s conveyand by amounts 08 DBYRNE	\$40.00 \$40.00 to Deposit lo. 50-225 ce and cre overpaid	No volved: <u>O</u> Account No. 7 for any add dit Deposit <i>A</i>	50-225 ditional f
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Title: ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DISPLAY AND M FOR DRIVING THE SAME 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>David W. Heid</u> Internal Address: <u>MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HE</u> Street Address: <u>2033 Gateway Place, Suite 400</u> City <u>San Jose</u> State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>95110</u> 8. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the force</i> 	Additional num	B. Pa	e (37 CFR 3.4 Authorized to b Charge Deposi equired for this No. 50-2257 ar 01 FC:806	Yes cations and 1): be charged to it Account N s conveyand by amounts 08 DBYRNE 21	\$40.00 \$40.00 to Deposit lo. 50-225 ce and cre overpaid ØØØØØØ 40.00 Dr	No volved: <u>Q</u> Account No. 7 for any add dit Deposit A	50-225 ditional f Account
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Title: ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DISPLAY AND M FOR DRIVING THE SAME 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: <u>MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HE</u> Street Address: <u>2033 Gateway Place, Suite 400</u> City <u>San Jose</u> State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>95110</u> 8. Statement and signature. 	Additional num	B. Pa	e (37 CFR 3.4 Authorized to b Charge Deposi equired for this No. 50-2257 ar 01 FC:806	Yes cations and 1): be charged to it Account N s conveyand by amounts 08 DBYRNE 21	Standard Contract of the second standard standar	No volved: <u>O</u> Account No. 7 for any add dit Deposit <i>A</i> 47 582257 rue copy of t	50-225 ditional f Account 12154 the origin
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Title: ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DISPLAY AND M FOR DRIVING THE SAME 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>David W. Heid</u> Internal Address: <u>MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HE</u> Street Address: <u>2033 Gateway Place, Suite 400</u> City <u>San Jose</u> State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>95110</u> 8. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the force</i> 	Additional num	B. Pa	e (37 CFR 3.4 Authorized to b Charge Deposi equired for this No. 50-2257 ar 01 FC:806	Yes cations and 1): be charged to it Account N s conveyand by amounts 08 DBYRNE 21	Standard Contract of the second standard standar	No volved: <u>Q</u> Account No. 7 for any add dit Deposit A	50-225 ditional f Account 12154 the origin

,

`

PATENT REEL: 021020 FRAME: 0330

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

1

LEE, Baek-Woon	of	104-902, LG Sinbong Xi 1-cha Apt., Sinbong-dong, Suji-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea	
		Republic of Rolea	ŀ

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD, a corporation, having a place of business at 416, Maetan 3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DISPLAY AND METHOD FOR DRIVING

THE SAME

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 26	day of	Harch	Loc Barb	- WOOM_
WITNESSED:			LEE, Ba	
Signature				
Date		<u> </u>		
Type or print name of				
4369211225174135 2005	04210910	09	- Page 1 of 1 -	293601208736580 11
	:: :.			

PATENT REEL: 021020 FRAME: 0331

ATTURNEY DUCKET NU: AB-2663 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
LEE Baek-Woon	Name: SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
	Address: 416, Maetan 3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
3. Nature of Conveyance:	L Yes X No
Assignment Merger	jeran ar -
Security Agreement Change of Name	HIP DON.
Other	FILE GOPY
Execution Date:March 28, 2008	ar I
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:March 28, 2008
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DISPLAY AND METHOD	
Additional num	bers attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One (1)</u>
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One (1)</u>
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP Street Address: 2033 Gateway Place, Suite 400	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One (1)</u>
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP Street Address: 2033 Gateway Place, Suite 400	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One (1)</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-2257. Charge Deposit Account No. 50-2257 for any additional fees
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP Street Address: 2033 Gateway Place, Suite 400	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One (1)</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-2257.
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP Street Address: 2033 Gateway Place, Suite 400 City San Jose State Can Jose State CA Zip 95110	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One (1)</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-2257. ☑ Charge Deposit Account No. 50-2257 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit Deposit Account No. 50-2257 any amounts overpaid
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP Street Address: 2033 Gateway Place, Suite 400 City San Jose State Can Jose State CA Zip 95110	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One (1)</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-2257. Charge Deposit Account No. 50-2257 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit Deposit Account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP Street Address: 2033 Gateway Place, Suite 400 City San Jose State CA Zip 95110 DO NOT USE	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One (1)</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-2257. ☑ Charge Deposit Account No. 50-2257 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit Deposit Account No. 50-2257 any amounts overpaid
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP Street Address: 2033 Gateway Place, Suite 400 City San Jose State Can Jose State CA Zip 95110 DO NOT USE 8. Statement and signature. Statement and signature.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One (1)</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-2257. ☑ Charge Deposit Account No. 50-2257 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit Deposit Account No. 50-2257 any amounts overpaid THIS SPACE
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP Street Address: 2033 Gateway Place, Suite 400 City San Jose State Can Jose State CA Zip 95110 DO NOT USE 8. Statement and signature. Statement and signature.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One (1)</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-2257. ☑ Charge Deposit Account No. 50-2257 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit Deposit Account No. 50-2257 any amounts overpaid
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP Street Address: 2033 Gateway Place, Suite 400 City San Jose State City San Jose State Can Jose State CA Zip 95110 DO NOT USE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatidocument.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One (1)</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-2257. ☑ Charge Deposit Account No. 50-2257 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit Deposit Account No. 50-2257 any amounts overpaid THIS SPACE
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP Street Address: 2033 Gateway Place, Suite 400 City San Jose State City San Jose State Can Jose State CA Zip 95110 DO NOT USE B. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-2257. ☑ ☑ Charge Deposit Account No. 50-2257 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit Deposit Account No. 50-2257 any amounts overpaid THIS SPACE Image: Signature Image: Margin 2, 0, 2008 Signature
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP Street Address: 2033 Gateway Place, Suite 400 City San Jose State CA Zip 95110 City San Jose State CA Zip 95110 Do NOT USE 8. Statement and signature. Do NOT USE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatid document. David W. Heid, Reg. No. 25,875 David W. Heid, Reg. No. 25,875	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One (1)</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-2257. ☑ Charge Deposit Account No. 50-2257 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit Deposit Account No. 50-2257 any amounts overpaid THIS SPACE

,

RECORDED: 05/20/2008

·•,

PATENT REEL: 021020 FRAME: 0332